IQ City Medical College IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcollege.in

IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/138

IQ CITY NEW AL COLOR

Date: 17-03-2025

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE

as regits.

Institutional Research Committee is reconstituted as follows:

Sr No.	Name of the Faculty	Designation in the Committee	Primary Designation in the Institute
1	Dr. Biswaroop Chatterjee	Dean (Research)	Professor & HOD, Department of Microbiology
2	Dr. Sayanti Bandyopadhyay	Member Secretary	Assistant Professor, Department of Community Medicine
3	Dr. Sabyasachi Gon	Member	Professor & HOD , Department of ENT
4	Dr. Soumit Roy	Member	Assistant Professor, Department of Community Medicine
5	Dr. Sayanta Thakur	Member	Assistant Professor, Department of Pharmacology
6	Dr. Anamika Das	Member	Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry

Purpose: The Institutional Research Committee of IQ City Medical College, Durgapur is the apex research body constituted to promote and develop an environment of research in the institute.

Scope: The committee will **report to the Principal of the Institute** for its functioning which may include but not limited to:

- a) Supervise the different research activities of the institute.
- b) Coordinate with the Institutional Ethics Committee for all research approvals.
- c) Develop and promote research activities among the faculty members as well as the students.
- d) Collaborate with the different national and international research organisations to bring in funded projects for the institute.
- e) Maintenance of Central Research Lab.

Dr. Neerja Shastri Principal Principal IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India

Distribution: Notice Boards

Notice Boards All Concerned